
0 
PLLC 

A T T O R N E Y S  
421 W e s t  Main Street 
Posc O i f i ce  Box 636 
Franltfoit, IW 40602-0634 

[!io21 223-4124 Fax 
www stites corn 

I5021 223-3477 

January 24,20 13 

Mark R Overstreet 

HAND DELIVERED 

(502) 209-1219 
PUBLIC SERVICE (502) 223-4387 FAX 

moverstreet@stites cam COMMISSION 

Jeff R. Derouen 
Executive Director 
Public Service Coinniission 
2 1 1 Sower Boulevard 
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602-06 1 5 

RE: The Matter Of The Application Qf Kentucky Power Company For An Order 
Approving Accoiinting Practices To Establish Regulutory Assets And Liabilities 
Relnted To The Extrnordinary Expenses Incurred By Kentucky Power Company 
In Connection With Four 201 2 Mujor Storm Events, Case No. 20 12-00445 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 

Eiiclosed please find and accept for filing the original and six copies of Kentucky Power 
Company’s January 24,2013 Supplement Response to Item 5 of the Staffs Second Data 
Requests. 

Copies of the supplemental response also is being served on counsel for Kentucky 
Industrial IJtility Customers, Inc. and the Office of the Attorney General, along with a copy of 
this letter. 

Mark R. Overstrket 

MRO 
Enclosure 
cc: Jennifer R.  Hails (with enclosure) 

Michael L. Kui-tz (with enclosure) 

Alexandria, VA Atlanta, GA Frankfort, I(\/ Franklin, TN JeRersonville, IN Lexington, KY Louisville, ilY Nashville, TM 



E E 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSIQM 

P 

c SERVICE COMMISSI u 

IN THE MATTER OF 

THE APPLICATION OF KPCO FOR AN ORDER ) 
APPROVING ACCOTJNTING PRACTICES TO ) 
ESTABLISH REGULATORY ASSETS AND ) 

) 

LIABILITIES RELATED TO THE EXTRAORDINARY ) Case No. 2012-00445 
EXPENSES INCURRED BY KPCO IN CONNECTION ) 

WITH FOUR 2012 MAJOR STORM EVENTS 

ICENTUCKY POWER COMPANY SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO 
COMMISSION STAFF’S SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS ITEM NO. 5 

January 24,2013 



VERIFICATION 

Tlie undersigned, Raiiie I<. Woludias, being duly sworn, deposes and says he is the 
Maiiagiiig Director Regulatory and Finance for I<entucky Power, that lie has persoiial 
luiowledge of the iiiatters set ibrtli in the forgoing responses for which lie is the icteiitilied 
witness arid that the iiifoniiatiou contained therein is true and correct to the best of his 
inforination, luiowledge, and belief 

Raiiie I<. Woldas \  

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) CASE NO. 2012-00445 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN 1 

Subscribed and sworii to before iiie, a Notary Public iii and before said County 
and State, by Raiiie I<. Woludias, this the & day of January 2013. 

My Coiiiixiissioii Expires: 



IQSC Case No. 2012-00445 

Dated November 21,2012 
Item No. 5 
Page 1 o f 6  

Supplemental Response Filed January 24,2013 

C Q ~ ~ ~ S S ~ Q ~  StafPs Second Set of 

Kentucky Power Company 

REQUEST 

Refer to the response to Item 7.b. of Staffs First Request. Provide updated schedules as 
of tlie most recent date for which tlie inforiliation is available. 

RESPONSE 

The information provided in respoiise to Staffs First Request Item 7.b. is the iiiost recent 
data available. The Coinpaiiy will provide updated data when all the entries €or 
November have been booked. The Coiiipany anticipates this should be 110 later than 
December 1 0,20 12. 

December 7,2012 Supplemental Response 

Please see the updated scliedules below for ainomits boolted tlwougli Noveiiiber 30,2012 
Detailed iilforiiiatioii to support the followiiig schedules is being provided as Attaclmieiit 
1 of this response. 

Schedule, Paragraph 14 
Account No. Expenditure 

5 8 8000 0 $ 83,892 
5930000 $ 4,065,437 
9030001 $ 2,824 
9350001 $ 845 
Total $ 4,153,443 

5800000 $ 445 



Schedule, Paragraph 24 
Account No. 
5830000 
5880000 
5930000 
5 9 70 00 0 
5980000 
9030001 
Total 

Schedule, Paragraph 31 
Account No. 
5630000 
5730000 
5800000 
5 8 80 00 0 
5910000 
5930000 (Note 1) 
9030001 
9210001 
9220001 
9350013 
'Total 

Schedule, Paragraph 36 
Account No. 
5 8 80 00 0 
5930000 
Total 

ICPSC Case No. 2012-00445 
Commission Staff's Second §et of Data Requests 

Dated November 21,2012 
Item No. 5 
Page 2 o f 6  

Supplemental Response Filed January 24,2013 

Expenditure 
$ 16,662 
$ 258,102 
$ 3,076,394 
$ 1,820 
$ 2 69 

$ 3 ,3 53 , 9 82 
$ 735 

Expenditure 
$ 1,505 
$ 1,898 
$ 525 
$ 257,988 
$ 5,783 
$ 5,561,954 
$ 1,792 
$ 34 
$ (732) 
$ 1,545 
$ 5,832,292 

Expenditure 

$ 943,407 
$ 943,407 

$ 



Schedule, Paragraph 38 
Account No. 
5630000 
5 73000 0 
5800000 
5830000 
5880000 
5910000 
5930000 
5970000 
5 9 80 00 0 
9030001 
92 1000 1 
9220001 
9350001 
9350013 
Total 

Schedule, Paragraph 40 
Total Expenses Recorded 

IGSC Case No. 2012-00445 
~ o m ~ ~ s s i o n  Staff's Second Set of Data Requests 

Dated November 21,2012 
Itell1 No. 5 
Page 3 o f 6  

Supplemental Response Filed January 24,2013 

Account 
Overhead Line Expense 
Maint. Of Misc. Trans. Plant 
Oper. Supervision & Engineering 
Overhead Line Expense 
Miscellaneous Distrib. Exp 
Maintenance Of Structures 
Maint. Of Overhead Lines 
Maint. Of Meters 
Maint. Of Misc. Distrib. Plant 
Customer Orders & Inquiries 
Office Supply & Exp -- Not Associated 
Admin. Exp. Trnsf To Construction 
Maint. Of Structures - Owned 
Maint. Of Comm. Equip. Unallocated 

Expenditure 
$ 1,505 
$ 1,898 
$ 9 70 
$ 16,662 
$ 599,982 
$ 5,783 
$ 13,647,192 
$ 1,820 
$ 269 
$ 5,351 
$ 34 
$ (732) 
$ 845 
$ 1,545 
$ 14,283,124 

$ 11,812,124 

Estimate of Billings Yet To Be Received $ 2,471,000 

Subtotal $ 14,283,124 

Less: Normal Dist O W  Expense $ 1,231,650 

Less: Storm Expense Currently I n  Base Rates $ 904,953 

Total Deferral Requested $ 12,146,521 

Note (1) The large shift in dollas between account 588 and 593 was due to the October 
2012 boolted accrual entry beiiig iiiadverteiitly boolted to account 5 8 8 .  In November, the 
accnml was correctly boolted to accouiit 593 I 



ICPSC Case No. 2012-0044s 
Commission Staff's Second Set of Data Requests 

ated November 21,2012 
Item No. 5 
Page 4 of 6 

~ u i ~ ~ ~ l e ~ ~ e ~ t a l  Response Filed January 24,2013 

January 24,20113 Supplemental Response 

Pursuant to the Coiiiiiiission's Order dated January 7, 20 13, IQCo hereby siippleiiieiits its 
Noveiiiber 30,120 12 and Deceiiiber 7, 20 12 respoiises to this data request with the 
aiiiouiits booked tlxough Deceiiiber 3 1, 20 12, which are iiicluded in the table beloiv 
Detailed iii€oriiiatioii to support the €ollowiiig scl~edules is provided as Attaclmeiit I of' 
this sLip1ileiiieiitaI response. 

I11 conforinity with the Comiiiission's January 7, 20 13 Order, the Coiiipany is espeiising, 
in 20 12, those costs in excess of tlie approved deCerral aiiiouiit. 

Schedule, Paragraph 14 
Account No. 
5800000 
5880000 
5930000 
9030001 
9350001 
Total 

Schedule, Paragraph 24 
Account No. 
58.30000 
58 80000 
5930000 
5970000 
5980000 
9030001 
Total 

Schedule, Paragraph 31 

5 6 30 000 
5 7 30 00 0 
58 00000 
5 8 80 000 
5910000 
5930000 
903000 1 
92 1000 1 
9220001 
9350013 
Total 

Account No. 

Expenditure 
$ 223 
$ 45,078 
$ 4,056,203 
$ 1,412 
$ 845 
$ 4,103,761 

Expenditure 
$ 16,662 
$ 257,902 
$ 3,083,563 
$ 1,820 
$ 269 
$ 367 
$ 3,360,583 

Expenditure 
$ 1,505 
$ 1,898 

$ 138,543 
$ 5,783 
$ 5,881,911 
$ 896 

$ 376 

$ 34 
$ (732) 
$ 1,545 
$ 6,031,759 



Schedule, Paragraph 36 
Account No. 
5880000 
59 30000 
Total 

Schedule, Paragraph 3% 
Account No. 
5 6 3000 0 
5 7 30 00 0 
5800000 
5830000 
5880000 
5910000 
5930000 
5970000 
5980000 
9030001 
9210001 
9220001 
9350001 
935001 3 
Total 

Schedule, Paragraph 40 
Total Expenses Recorded 

KPSC Case No. 2012-00445 
Requests 
- 21,2012 

Hteiii No. 5 
Page 5 o f 6  

§ ~ p p ~ e m e ~ t a ~  esponse Filed January 24,2013 

Commission Staff's Second §et o 

Expenditure 
$ 
$ 808,090 
$ 808,090 

Account 
Overhead Line Expense 
Maint. Of Misc. Trans. Plant 
Oper. Supervision & Engineering 
Overhead Line Expense 
Miscellaneous Distrib. Exp 
Maintenance Of Structures 
Maint. Of Overhead Lines 
Maint. Of Meters 
Maint. Of Misc, Distrib. Plant 
Customer Orders & Inquiries 
Office Supply & Exp -- Not Associated 
Admin. Exp. Trnsf To Construction 
Maint. Of Structures - Owned 
Maint. Of Comm. Equip. Unallocated 

$ 14,304,193 

Estimate of Billings Yet To Be Received $ 

Subtotal $ 14,304,193 

Less: Normal Dist O&M Expense $ 1,144,220 

Less: Storm Expense Currently In Base Rate: $ 904,953 

Expenditures 
1,505 
I, 898 

59 9 
16,662 

441,523 
5,783 

13,829,767 
1,820 

269 
2/67 5 

34 
( 7.3 2) 
845 

1,545 
14,304,193 

Total Deferral Requested $ 1 2,25 5,020 



IWSC Case NO. 2012-00445 
Commission Staff's Second Set of Data Requests 

Dated November 21,2012 
Item No. 5 
Page 6 of G 

Supplemental Response Filed January 24,2013 

Deferral Amount Approved 
in Order Dated January 7, 2013 $ 12,146,52 1 

Amount exceeding Deferral Amount 
Approved in Order Dated January 7, 2013 $ 108,499 

\VITNESS: Rank I< Woludias 



d
 

*
*

*
 

.
,

.
 

*
*

*
 

I
,

,
 

*
*

*
 

,
*

,
 

*
*

*
 

- n
 

KPSC
 C

ase N
o. 2012-00445 

C
om

m
ission S

taffs S
ecand S

et of D
ata R

equests 
O

rder D
ated N

ovem
ber 21,2012 

S
upplem

ental R
esponse to Item

 N
o. 5 

January 24,2013 
A

ttachm
ent 1 

P
age 1 of 8 



(i 
M
 

.A
 

M
 

M
 

v
t 

M
 

M
 

y
1
 

M
 

*
 

y
t
 

*
*

I
 

K
P

S
C

 C
ase N

o. 2012-00445 
C

om
m

ission S
taffs S

econd S
et of D

ata R
equests 

O
rder D

ated N
ovem

ber 21,2012 
S

upplem
ental R

esponse to Item
 N

o. 5 
January 24,2013 

A
ttachm

ent 1 
P

age 2 of 8 



K
P

S
C

 C
ase N

o. 2012-00445 
C

om
m

ission S
taffs S

econd S
et of D

ata R
equests 

O
rder D

ated N
ovem

ber 21,2012 
S

upplem
ental R

esponse to Item
 N

o. 5 
January 24,2013 

A
ttachm

ent 1 
P

age 3 of 8 

d
 



K
PSC C

ase No. 2012-00445 
C

om
m

ission Staffs Secand Set af D
ata R

equests 
O

rder D
ated N

ovem
ber 2 1,20 12 

Supplem
ental R

esponse to Item
 No. 5 

January 24, 2013 
A

ttachm
ent 1 

Page 4 of 8 

M
 

M
 

*
 

.,, 
*
 

*
 

M
 

*
 

*
 

*
 

M
 

*
 

n
 

M
 

M
*

*
 

m
 

"
 

T. 

*
 

M
 

M
 

*
 

.,, 
*
 

*
 

M
 

M
 

M
 

M
 

*
 

*
 

.,?
 

-1.; 

*
 '2

 
M

 

m
o

 

:
 

Y
 

*
 

"
0
 

N
 

M
 

m
o
 

2 
*
 

"
0
 

3 

M
 

N
O

 

2 

*
 

1
0
0
 

9 



K
P

S
C

 C
ase N

o. 2012-00445 
C

om
m

ission S
taffs S

econd S
et of D

ata R
equests 

O
rder D

ated N
ovem

ber 2 1,201 2 
S

upplem
ental R

esponse to Item
 N

o. 5 
January 24,2013 

A
ttachm

ent 1 
P

age 5 of 8 



K
P

S
C

 C
ase N

o. 2012-00445 
C

om
m

ission Staft's S
econd S

et of D
ata R

equests 
O

rder D
ated N

ovem
ber 21,2012 

S
upplem

ental R
esponse to Item

 N
o. 5 

January 24,2013 
A

ttachm
ent 1 

P
age 6 of 8 



e 

K
P

S
C

 C
ase N

o. 2012-00445 
C

om
m

ission Staffs S
econd S

et of D
ata R

equests 
O

rder D
ated N

ovem
ber 21,2012 

S
upplem

ental R
esponse to Item

 N
o. 5 

January 24,2013 
A

ttachm
ent I 

P
age 7 of 8 



u
?
 

M
 

V
I 

V
I 

10. 
V

I 
V

I 
y
1
 

M
 

V
I 

M
M

l
*

i
 

K
P

S
C

 C
ase N

o. 2012-00445 
C

om
m

ission Staffs Second Set of D
ata R

equests 
O

rder D
ated N

ovem
ber 21,2012 

Supplem
ental R

esponse to Item
 N

o. 5 
January 24,2013 

A
ttachm

ent 1 
P

age 8 of 8 


